505830447 12/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5877380

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|---|--|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | ATA | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | |
| MARK TELEFUS | | | 12/18/2019 | | |
| DAMON M. BAKER | | | 12/18/2019 | | |
| GRAHAM L. MAXWELL | | | 12/18/2019 | | |
| TIMOTHY D. BURKHAR | D | | 12/18/2019 | | |
| DAVID J. TOSTENSON | | | 12/19/2019 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ТА | | | | |
| Name: | AMBER S | SOLUTIONS, INC. | | | |
| Street Address: | 6400 SIE | RRA CT. | | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE F | | | | |
| City: | DUBLIN | | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 94568 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: | 16 | 6720583 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (631)393-6271 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent | | | | | |
| • • | | if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent | via US Mail. | | |
| Phone: Email: | Phone: (631) 393-6270 Email: svoffice@rml.low.com | | | | |
| | nyoffice@rml-law.com FBANK V_DEBOSA | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: | • | RANK V. DEROSA | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | FI | RANK V. DEROSA YAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP | | | |
| | FI R | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | FI R 48 | YAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | FI R 48 M | YAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP 3 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100 | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | FI R 48 M | YAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP 3 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100 ELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747 | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | FI R 48 M | YAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP 3 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100 ELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747 1815-17 | | | |

| Total Attachments: 7 | | |
|------------------------------|--|--|
| source=1815-17_ASM#page1.tif | | |
| source=1815-17_ASM#page2.tif | | |
| source=1815-17_ASM#page3.tif | | |
| source=1815-17_ASM#page4.tif | | |
| source=1815-17_ASM#page5.tif | | |
| source=1815-17_ASM#page6.tif | | |
| source=1815-17_ASM#page7.tif | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Amber Solutions, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of: Delaware

| and having a place of business at: | 6400 Sierra Ct., Suite F |
|------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | Dublin, California 94568 |

and to Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees as it may designate (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions, and for all other countries throughout the world, in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application for United States Patent entitled:

INTELLIGENT CIRCUIT BREAKERS WITH VISUAL INDICATORS TO PROVIDE OPERATIONAL STATUS

The above-entitled United States patent application was:

| <u>X</u> | executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith; |
|----------|--|
| | filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on: and assigned serial |
| | number:; or |
| <u></u> | filed as PCT International Application No.: on:on: |

The undersigned assign(s) the rights for all patents, divisions, reissues, re-examination certificates, continuing applications and extensions thereof, together with the right of priority of any earlier corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States or elsewhere.

The undersigned covenant(s) that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned have (has) full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein.

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.

Page 1 of 7

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Page 2 of 7

12/18/19

Full name of first inventor:

Residence:

Date:

Citizenship:

Mailing Address:

effor's Signature Graham L. Maxwell Rocklin, California

United States of America

2675 Glen Court

Rocklin, California 95677

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF COUNTY OF

allouni

On this $\underline{18}$ day of December, 2019, before me appeared Graham L. Maxwell who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



| ad | the second |
|--------------------------------|------------|
| Notary Public | $\chi $ |
| Print Name: <u>ball</u> | a vasquez/ |
| My Commission expires <u>S</u> | 1241,2621 |

Page 3 of 7

Date:

12/18/2019

Full name of second inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Mailing Address:

Inventor's Signature

Timothy D. Burkhard Roseville, California United States of America 1635 Cindy Circle Roseville, California 95661

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

> STATE OF COUNTY OF

61 hua

On this 10° day of December, 2019, before me appeared Timothy D. Burkhard who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal



 \bigcirc Notary Public Print Name: My Commission expires

Page 4 of 7

12/11/2019 Date:

Inventor's Signature

Full name of third inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Mailing Address:

David J. Tostenson Auburn, California United States of America 11125 Meadow Brook Drive Auburn, California 95602

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the trathfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Werdia

On this $\underline{|}^{Q}$ day of December, 2019, before melappeared David J. Tostenson who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(*) whose name(*) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(*) on the instrument the person(*), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(*) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Print Name: \Cressa

My Commission expires <u>Le /27</u>/23

Page 5 of 7

PATENT REEL: 051334 FRAME: 0211

5 biC...

TERESSA A. DEFUENTES COMM. #2295184 lotary Public - California Placer County roman Frankes kard

Date:

Dec 18 2019

Inventor's Signature

Full name of fourth inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Mailing Address:

Mark Telefus Orinda, California United States of America 22 Woodacres Court Orinda, California 94563

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

> STATE OF COUNTY OF

<u>California</u> Alameda

184h day of December, 2019, before me appeared Mark Telefus who proved to me on On this the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BETHANY BARRY CROSS Notary Public - California Contra Costa County Commission # 2296227 Ay Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2023

Buthany Ba-GLOSS Notary Public Print Name: Bethany Barry Cross My Commission expires 7 / 30 / 2023

Page 6 of 7

Date:

12-18-19

Inventor's Signature

Full name of fifth inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Mailing Address:

Damon M. Baker Livermore, California United States of America 534 Anna Maria Livermore, California 94550

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF COUNTY OF

<u>California</u> Nameda

On this $\frac{18^{14}}{100}$ day of December, 2019, before me appeared Damon M. Baker who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BETHANY BARRY CROSS lotary Public - California Contra Costa County Commission # 2296227 y Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2023

<u>Btthany Ba</u>GUSS Notary Public

Print Name: Bethany Barry Cross My Commission expires 7 / 30 / 2023

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 051334 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 12/19/2019